

AHDCL/2019-20/SE/04-045

26th June 2020

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate services,
BSE limited, 1st Floor
25, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 526519

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Reporting of violation related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Reference : SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P/2019/82 dated 19 July 2019

A report of violation relating to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, in the prescribed form Annexure A , is attached.

The violation was brought to the notice of the Board of Directors of the company , as the value of the acquisition is very minimal , and not significant, the Designated person was intimated to refrain from trades during closure of Trading window.

Please take the above intimation on record.

Yours Sincerely,
For Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited



Kurian Zacharias
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



STANDARDIZED REPORTING OF VIOLATIONS RELATING TO CODE OF CONDUCT UNDER
SEBI(PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING)REGULATIONS 2015
Schedule B read with Regulation 9(1) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations
2015

Report by : ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Scrip code: 526519,

ISIN : INE840D01015

SI No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of Listed Company	Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited
2	Reporting in capacity of	Listed Company
3	Name of designated person(DP)	Syed Abdul Rasheed
4	PAN of the DP	ADLPR3688R
5	Designation of DP	Joint Managing Director
6	Functional role of DP	Joint Managing Director
7	Whether DP is Promoter,Promoter group	Yes , Promoter Group
8	Transaction details a. Name of scrip b. No of shares traded, Value in Rs., date	Equity shares 350 Acquisition Rs 3000/ only 05-06-2020 – 12-06-2020 , 100 Acquisition Rs.900/ only 12-06-2020 – 19-06-2020
9	In case value of trade is more than Rs. 10 Lacs in a calendar quarter a.Date of Intimation of trade by DP to company b.Date of intimation of trade by company to stock exchange	Not Applicable
10	Details of violations observed under SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations 2015	Market acquisition during closure of trading window for declaration of Financial results @ 31 March 2020
11	Action taken by Listed Company	Intimation to DP to refrain from trades during closure of trading window
12	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	Value very minimal, not significant, trade at below par value .Share quoting at Rs. 9.14
13	Details of previous instances of violations , if any since last financial year	NA
14	Any other relevant Information	NA

Yours Faithfully

For Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited

Date : 26 June 2020

Place : Place : Bangalore



Kiam

Kurian Zacharias

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PAN : AAEPZ4623N

e-mail id : company.secretary@alpinehousing.com

Mobile No. 9945344873